practices in transcript preparation and their contribution to quality attainment in tertiary institutions in Delta 

State. The population of the study comprised 304 respondents (Management staff and examinations/records staff 

from universities, colleges of education, and polytechnics). The sample for the study comprised one hundred and 

sixty-nine (169 respondents) using the Research Advisor Table (89 from universities, 35 from polytechnics and 

46 from colleges of education) to ensure representativeness. Data were collected using a validated and reliable 

structured questionnaire Tagged: Innovative Practices in Transcript Preparation and Quality Attainment